FORM PT 2-1594 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011.(exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
SM05/REV03

Tab settings 
Tab LegalStar

R!

03-02-2001



Docket No.:

042877-00001

Tab settings → → →	824655 - V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradomains.	\$24655 and ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Rite-Way Service, Inc.	
6.10.01	Name: <u>Carpet Rite, LLC</u>
Rite-Way Service, Inc.	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: _331 First Avenue North
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City Disminshow States AT 71D, 25204
□ Corporation-State	City: Birmingham State: AL ZIP: 35204
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association
0. Neda	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>	<ul> <li>☐ Corporation-State</li> <li>☑ Other <u>Limited Liability Co. organized in Alabama</u></li> </ul>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
- Ottlei	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: January 1, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark R
	2197705
	02-12-2001
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #54
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
	2 240.00
Name: Timothy A. Bush, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	₩ Factored
	⊠ Enclosed
/01/2001 GTON11 00000062 2197705	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC:481 40.00 0A	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2311 Highland Avenue South	8. Deposit dood.ii iii
Still GET VIEW GOO!	
City: Birmingham State: AL ZIP: 35205	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	2/12/01
Timothy A. Bush, Esq.	Signature
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002243 FRAME: 0237

STATE OF ALABAMA )	
IEFFERSON COUNTY )	
ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK	
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into as of the day of	
WITNESSETH:	
WHEREAS, the Transferor, as the sole member, has caused the Company to be formed;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants and indertakings of the parties herein set forth, it is agreed as follows:	
1. Transferor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto the Company all rights, title and interest in and to the service mark of CARPET RITE, the associated federal trademark registration (Reg. No. 2197705), the associated state trademark registration (Reg. No. 106-878), and any and all goodwill of Transferor's business associated with said mark, as a capital contribution to the Company.	
2. The above transaction is pursuant to a tax-free exchange under Section 721 of the internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company, by and through its duly authorized officer, and the Transferor, by and through its duly authorized manager, have caused this Agreement to be executed under seal on the _/ day of	
RITE-WAY SERVICE, INC.	
Jeffrey M. Stern	
Its Chief Executive Officer	

(TRANSFEROR)

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCSBHM\803111\2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002243 FRAME: 0238

## **CARPET RITE, LLC**

By: Rite-Way Service, Inc.

Its Manager

By. Jeffrey M. Stern

Its Chief Executive Officer

(COMPANY)

**RECORDED: 02/12/2001**